DePauw (7-1,1-0 NCAC) -vs- Denison (3-4,0-1 NCAC)
11/30/22 at Livingston Gymnasium, Granville, OH

Date: 11/30/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Attendance: 258 Depaun £7] I N !
Site: Livingston Gymnasium, Granville, OH Denison 36 24 60
DePauw 82
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Niego,Grant * 26 9-13 2-3 4-4 0-8 8 1 1 0 0 0 24
24  Hales,Elijah e 34 4-6 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 9
45 Gohmann,Grant * 24  4-9 0-0 1-2 1-7 8 2 4 1 1 0 9
20 Brown,Camden o 20 2-6 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 2 2 0 0 4
32 Bach,Billy * 14 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
14  Jacobson,Ryan 20 5-5 1-1 3-4 2-3 5 2 0 1 0 2 14
30 Jacobs,Sam 25 4-6 1-1 2-4 1-2 3 1 4 1 0 2 11
21  Johnson,Ronald 11 3-4 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 8
34  Lillwitz,Kyle 15 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 2
01 Joyce,Patrick 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
40 Hensley,Ian 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
10  Agler,Connor 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Niego,Nolan 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
33  Stiglich,Jakob 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 32-53 5-8 13-18 4-30 34 17 14 10 1 5 82
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-28 53.57 % 2-3 66.67 % 5-7 71.43 %
Second Half 17-25 68.00 % 3-5 60.00 % 8-11 72.73 %
Total 32-53 60.4 % 5-8 62.5% 13-18 72.2%
Technical Fouls: (1)
Brown,Camden Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 36 Largest Lead: 0 0
Denison 60
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Rubin,Darren * 25 7-11 3-5 4-4 0-0 0 0 1 4 0 1 21
15 Hunter,Will i 19 3-5 1-1 2-2 1-2 3 4 0 0 1 0 9
00 Radtke,Ricky * 27  2-3 0-0 0-3 0-4 4 0 4 2 0 0 4
35 Miller,Tyler o 28 1-6 0-4 1-2 0-4 4 1 1 1 2 0 3
20 Dean,Scotty * 22 1-6 1-6 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 1 3
11 Heath,Nick 14 2-6 1-3 3-4 1-0 1 3 0 1 1 0 8
33 Burnside,Emmett 11 1-3 0-2 2-2 2-2 4 4 1 0 0 0 4
01 Rodgers,Dre 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
22 Ouellette,Chase 11 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
05 Vegter,Jack 5 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
14  Asleson,Tommy 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
10 Smith,Cameron 18 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
03 Jackson,Jay 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Kelsey,Ben 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 McKay,Danny 2 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-51 6-24 14-21 5-17 22 19 8 9 4 3 60
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-21 57.14 % 5-9 55.56 % 7-10 70.00 %
Second Half 8-30 26.67 % 1-15 6.67 % 7-11 63.64 %
Total 20-51 39.2 % 6-24 25.0% 14-21 66.7 %



Technical Fouls: (1)
Burnside,Emmett Second Chance Points: 1 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 11

Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 O



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: DePauw Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Denison
19:44 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by RUBIN,DARREN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by GOHMANN,GRANT(in the paint) 19:16

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
19:02 0-5 H5 GOOD 3PTR by RUBIN,DARREN
-- ASSIST by RADTKE,RICKY
GOOD LAYUP by GOHMANN,GRANT(in the paint) 18:31 2-5 H3
18:22 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,TYLER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NIEGO,GRANT ==
GOOD LAYUP by NIEGO,GRANT(fastbreak)(in the paint) 18:14 4-5 H1
18:02 4-7 H3 GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,WILL(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BROWN,CAMDEN(in the paint) 17:39
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER, TYLER
17:31 TURNOVER by RUBIN,DARREN
SUB OUT by BACH,BILLY 17:31
SUB IN by JACOBS,SAM 17:31
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,CAMDEN(in the paint) 17:14
-- REBOUND DEF by RADTKE,RICKY
17:02 MISS LAYUP by HUNTER,WILL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HUNTER,WILL
16:56 TURNOVER by RUBIN,DARREN
16:56 SUB OUT by RUBIN,DARREN
16:56 SUB IN by SMITH,CAMERON
SUB OUT by NIEGO,GRANT 16:56
SUB IN by JOHNSON,RONALD 16:56
MISS JUMPER by JACOBS,SAM 16:26
16:26 BLOCK by MILLER,TYLER
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER, TYLER
16:11 TURNOVER by MILLER,TYLER
STEAL by JACOBS,SAM 16:11
FOUL by JOHNSON,RONALD 16:01
16:01 SUB OUT by DEAN,SCOTTY
16:01 SUB IN by HEATH,NICK
SUB OUT by GOHMANN,GRANT 16:01
SUB IN by JACOBSON,RYAN 16:01
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,RONALD 16:01

15:41 4-10 H6 GOOD 3PTR by HUNTER,WILL
-- ASSIST by RADTKE,RICKY

15:13 FOUL by HEATH,NICK
MISS FT by JACOBS,SAM 15:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM o=
15:13 SUB OUT by RADTKE,RICKY
15:13 SUB OUT by HUNTER,WILL
15:13 SUB IN by RODGERS,DRE
15:13 SUB IN by BURNSIDE,EMMETT
GOOD FT by JACOBS,SAM 15:13 5-10 H5
14:57 MISS JUMPER by HEATH,NICK
REBOUND DEF by JACOBS,SAM --
14:47 FOUL by BURNSIDE,EMMETT
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:46
14:46 SUB OUT by MILLER, TYLER
14:46 SUB IN by HUNTER,WILL
MISS FT by JACOBSON,RYAN 14:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by BROWN,CAMDEN 14:46
SUB IN by LILLWITZ,KYLE 14:46
GOOD FT by JACOBSON,RYAN 14:46 6-10 H 4

14:20 6-12 H6 GOOD LAYUP by HEATH,NICK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SMITH,CAMERON



14:10 FOUL by HEATH,NICK

14:10 SUB OUT by HEATH,NICK
14:10 SUB OUT by BURNSIDE,EMMETT
14:10 SUB IN by RADTKE,RICKY
14:10 SUB IN by OUELLETTE,CHASE
SUB OUT by HALES,ELIJAH 14:10
SUB IN by GOHMANN,GRANT 14:10
GOOD LAYUP by JACOBSON,RYAN(in the paint) 13:57 8-12 H4
ASSIST by JOHNSON,RONALD =
13:57 FOUL by RODGERS,DRE
GOOD FT by JACOBSON,RYAN 13:57 9-12 H3
13:45 MISS 3PTR by OUELLETTE,CHASE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
13:40 SUB OUT by HUNTER,WILL
13:40 SUB IN by RUBIN,DARREN
GOOD LAYUP by JACOBS,SAM(in the paint) 13:23 11-12 H1

ASSIST by GOHMANN,GRANT ==
13:05 11-14 H3 GOOD JUMPER by RUBIN,DARREN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by GOHMANN,GRANT(in the paint) 12:38 13-14 H1
12:16 13-16 H3 GOOD JUMPER by OUELLETTE,CHASE
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,RONALD(in the paint) 11:48
REBOUND OFF by GOHMANN,GRANT --
MISS JUMPER by GOHMANN,GRANT(in the paint) 11:36
REBOUND OFF by JACOBSON,RYAN --
GOOD 3PTR by JACOBS,SAM 11:31 16-16
ASSIST by GOHMANN,GRANT --
11:07 TURNOVER by RUBIN,DARREN
STEAL by JACOBS,SAM 11:07
MISS 3PTR by LILLWITZ,KYLE 11:01
-- REBOUND DEF by OUELLETTE,CHASE
FOUL by JACOBSON,RYAN 10:59
10:59 SUB OUT by RODGERS,DRE
10:59 SUB OUT by SMITH,CAMERON
10:59 SUB OUT by OUELLETTE,CHASE
10:59 SUB IN by HUNTER,WILL
10:59 SUB IN by DEAN,SCOTTY
10:59 SUB IN by MILLER,TYLER
SUB OUT by JACOBSON,RYAN 10:59
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,RONALD 10:59
SUB OUT by JACOBS,SAM 10:59
SUB OUT by LILLWITZ,KYLE 10:59
SUB IN by NIEGO,GRANT 10:59
SUB IN by BROWN,CAMDEN 10:59
SUB IN by HALES,ELIJAH 10:59
SUB IN by BACH,BILLY 10:59
FOUL by NIEGO,GRANT 10:48
10:48 MISS FT by RADTKE,RICKY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
10:48 MISS FT by RADTKE,RICKY
REBOUND DEF by GOHMANN,GRANT --
10:40 FOUL by DEAN,SCOTTY
TURNOVER by HALES,ELIJAH 10:25
10:09 MISS LAYUP by HUNTER,WILL(in the paint)
BLOCK by GOHMANN,GRANT 10:09
REBOUND DEF by GOHMANN,GRANT o
MISS LAYUP by NIEGO,GRANT(in the paint) 09:49

- REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,WILL
09:42 16-19 H3 GOOD 3PTR by DEAN,SCOTTY(fastbreak)
= ASSIST by RUBIN,DARREN
09:18 FOUL by MILLER,TYLER
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:18
09:18 SUB OUT by RADTKE,RICKY



GOOD LAYUP by NIEGO,GRANT(in the paint)
FOUL by BACH,BILLY

MISS LAYUP by GOHMANN,GRANT(in the paint)
FOUL by BACH,BILLY

SUB OUT by BACH,BILLY

SUB OUT by GOHMANN,GRANT

SUB IN by JACOBSON,RYAN
SUB IN by JACOBS,SAM

MISS JUMPER by JACOBS,SAM

REBOUND DEF by HALES,ELIJAH
GOOD 3PTR by JACOBSON,RYAN
ASSIST by NIEGO,GRANT

REBOUND DEF by JACOBSON,RYAN
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,CAMDEN(in the paint)

FOUL by BROWN,CAMDEN

SUB OUT by NIEGO,GRANT

SUB IN by JOHNSON,RONALD

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,RONALD(in the paint)
ASSIST by JACOBS,SAM

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,RONALD

STEAL by JACOBSON,RYAN
GOOD LAYUP by JACOBSON,RYAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by HALES,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by JACOBSON,RYAN
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,RONALD(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

09:18
09:18
09:18
09:06
08:40
08:40
08:40
08:17
07:51
07:51
07:51
07:51
07:51
07:51
07:51
07:51
07:51
07:51
07:51
07:36

07:09

06:49

06:08

05:51
05:28
05:28
05:28
05:28
05:28
05:28
05:28
05:28
05:28
05:13
05:13
05:13
04:58
04:58
04:54
04:26
04:08
03:50
03:41
03:41
03:41
03:41
03:41
03:41
03:41
03:41
03:41
03:41
03:41

18-19

18-20
18-21

18-22

18-23

21-23

21-24

23-24

24-24

26-24
26-26
28-26

30-26

H1

H2

H3

H4

H5

H2

H3

H1

V2

V2

V4

SUB OUT by HUNTER,WILL
SUB IN by SMITH,CAMERON
SUB IN by BURNSIDE,EMMETT

GOOD FT by BURNSIDE,EMMETT
GOOD FT by BURNSIDE,EMMETT

REBOUND DEF by BURNSIDE,EMMETT

GOOD FT by RUBIN,DARREN

GOOD FT by RUBIN,DARREN
SUB OUT by RUBIN,DARREN
SUB OUT by BURNSIDE,EMMETT
SUB IN by RADTKE,RICKY

SUB IN by RODGERS,DRE

REBOUND DEF by DEAN,SCOTTY
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,TYLER

MISS 3PTR by DEAN,SCOTTY

REBOUND DEF by RADTKE,RICKY

MISS FT by MILLER, TYLER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by RODGERS,DRE
SUB IN by HUNTER,WILL
GOOD FT by MILLER, TYLER
SUB OUT by MILLER,TYLER
SUB IN by OUELLETTE,CHASE

FOUL by HUNTER,WILL

TURNOVER by RADTKE,RICKY

GOOD JUMPER by HUNTER,WILL(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by OUELLETTE,CHASE

FOUL by OUELLETTE,CHASE

SUB OUT by RADTKE,RICKY
SUB OUT by SMITH,CAMERON
SUB OUT by DEAN,SCOTTY
SUB OUT by OUELLETTE,CHASE
SUB IN by RUBIN,DARREN

SUB IN by HEATH,NICK

SUB IN by BURNSIDE,EMMETT
SUB IN by MILLER,TYLER



SUB OUT by BROWN,CAMDEN
SUB IN by LILLWITZ,KYLE
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,RONALD

GOOD LAYUP by JACOBS,SAM(in the paint)

ASSIST by LILLWITZ,KYLE
FOUL by LILLWITZ,KYLE

SUB OUT by JACOBSON,RYAN
SUB IN by GOHMANN,GRANT

GOOD LAYUP by LILLWITZ,KYLE(in the paint)
ASSIST by GOHMANN,GRANT

STEAL by JOHNSON,RONALD

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,RONALD(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

MISS LAYUP by GOHMANN,GRANT(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by HALES, ELIJAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GOHMANN,GRANT

VISITORS: DePauw

03:41 31-26 V5
03:22 31-29 V2 GOOD 3PTR by RUBIN,DARREN
02:55 33-29 V4

02:32

02:32 33-30 V3 GOOD FT by HUNTER,WILL
02:32 SUB OUT by BURNSIDE,EMMETT
02:32 SUB IN by RADTKE,RICKY
02:32

02:32

02:32 33-31 V2 GOOD FT by HUNTER,WILL
02:19 35-31 V4

01:49 TURNOVER by RUBIN,DARREN

01:41 37-31 V6
01:39 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:27 37-33 V4 GOOD LAYUP by RADTKE,RICKY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEF by RADTKE,RICKY
00:58 37-36 V1 GOOD 3PTR by RUBIN,DARREN
-- ASSIST by RADTKE,RICKY

00:28
00:28 BLOCK by MILLER,TYLER

== REBOUND DEF by MILLER,TYLER
00:04 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,TYLER

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Denison

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,RONALD
SUB OUT by JACOBS,SAM

SUB OUT by LILLWITZ,KYLE
SUB IN by NIEGO,GRANT

SUB IN by BROWN,CAMDEN
SUB IN by BACH,BILLY

FOUL TECH by BROWN,CAMDEN
TURNOVER by BROWN,CAMDEN

GOOD JUMPER by NIEGO,GRANT(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROWN,CAMDEN

MISS LAYUP by GOHMANN,GRANT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NIEGO,GRANT

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,CAMDEN

REBOUND DEF by GOHMANN,GRANT

20:00 SUB OUT by HEATH,NICK
20:00 SUB IN by DEAN,SCOTTY
20:00

20:00

20:00

20:00

20:00

20:00

19:36 FOUL by HUNTER,WILL
19:36

19:36

19:36 37-37 GOOD FT by RUBIN,DARREN
19:36 37-38 H1 GOOD FT by RUBIN,DARREN
19:36 TURNOVER by TEAM

19:36 FOUL by HUNTER,WILL
19:36 SUB OUT by HUNTER,WILL
19:36 SUB IN by RODGERS,DRE

19:30 39-38 V1

18:58 39-40 H1 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,TYLER(in the paint)

= REBOUND DEF by RADTKE,RICKY
18:31 MISS 3PTR by DEAN,SCOTTY

18:19 41-40 V1
18:01 MISS LAYUP by RODGERS,DRE(in the paint)



GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,CAMDEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by GOHMANN,GRANT

GOOD LAYUP by GOHMANN,GRANT(in the paint)
FOUL by BROWN,CAMDEN

SUB OUT by BROWN,CAMDEN

SUB IN by JACOBSON,RYAN

GOOD 3PTR by NIEGO,GRANT

REBOUND DEF by NIEGO,GRANT
GOOD JUMPER by NIEGO,GRANT(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by BACH,BILLY
SUB IN by JACOBS,SAM

GOOD JUMPER by HALES,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by GOHMANN,GRANT

GOOD LAYUP by NIEGO,GRANT(in the paint)
ASSIST by JACOBS,SAM

REBOUND DEF by NIEGO,GRANT
GOOD 3PTR by NIEGO,GRANT
ASSIST by JACOBS,SAM

REBOUND DEF by GOHMANN,GRANT

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by NIEGO,GRANT
SUB OUT by GOHMANN,GRANT
SUB IN by JOHNSON,RONALD
SUB IN by LILLWITZ,KYLE

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,RONALD
SUB IN by NIEGO,GRANT

MISS FT by JACOBS,SAM
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by JACOBS,SAM

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by JACOBSON,RYAN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by JACOBSON,RYAN

GOOD JUMPER by HALES,ELIJAH

13:25
13:02

12:43
12:42
12:42
12:16
11:55
11:39

43-40

43-42

45-42

48-42

50-42

50-44

52-44

54-44

57-44

58-44

60-44

61-44
61-46
63-46

V3

V1

V3

V6

V8

V6

V8

V10

V13

V14

V16

V17
V15
V17

GOOD JUMPER by RUBIN,DARREN
ASSIST by RADTKE,RICKY

TURNOVER by RADTKE,RICKY

MISS 3PTR by DEAN,SCOTTY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by RODGERS,DRE(in the paint)
FOUL by DEAN,SCOTTY

SUB OUT by DEAN,SCOTTY

SUB IN by HUNTER,WILL

MISS JUMPER by RUBIN,DARREN

FOUL by RODGERS,DRE

SUB OUT by RADTKE,RICKY

SUB OUT by RODGERS,DRE

SUB IN by HEATH,NICK
SUB IN by BURNSIDE,EMMETT

MISS 3PTR by HEATH,NICK

MISS JUMPER by HEATH,NICK
FOUL by HUNTER,WILL

SUB OUT by RUBIN,DARREN
SUB OUT by HUNTER,WILL

SUB IN by SMITH,CAMERON
SUB IN by OUELLETTE,CHASE

FOUL by SMITH,CAMERON

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,CAMERON

FOUL by SMITH,CAMERON

GOOD LAYUP by BURNSIDE,EMMETT(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BURNSIDE,EMMETT
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,CAMERON



11:23 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,TYLER
-- REBOUND OFF by BURNSIDE,EMMETT

FOUL by JACOBSON,RYAN 11:21
11:21 SUB OUT by SMITH,CAMERON
11:21 SUB OUT by OUELLETTE,CHASE
11:21 SUB OUT by BURNSIDE,EMMETT
11:21 SUB IN by RADTKE,RICKY
11:21 SUB IN by RUBIN,DARREN
11:21 SUB IN by DEAN,SCOTTY
SUB OUT by JACOBSON,RYAN 11:21
SUB IN by GOHMANN,GRANT 11:21
11:21 MISS 3PTR by MILLER, TYLER
REBOUND DEF by JACOBS,SAM =
MISS JUMPER by NIEGO,GRANT 11:15
11:15 BLOCK by HEATH,NICK
-- REBOUND DEF by DEAN,SCOTTY
FOUL by JACOBS,SAM 11:13
10:30 MISS LAYUP by RADTKE,RICKY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LILLWITZ,KYLE =
GOOD LAYUP by GOHMANN,GRANT(in the paint) 10:15 65-46 V 19
ASSIST by JACOBS,SAM =
FOUL by GOHMANN,GRANT 09:50
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:50
09:45 MISS 3PTR by RUBIN,DARREN
REBOUND DEF by NIEGO,GRANT =
TURNOVER by GOHMANN,GRANT 09:26
09:26 STEAL by DEAN,SCOTTY
FOUL by GOHMANN,GRANT 09:14
09:14 65-47 V 18 GOOD FT by HEATH,NICK
SUB OUT by GOHMANN,GRANT 09:14
SUB IN by BROWN,CAMDEN 09:14
09:14 65-48 V 17 GOOD FT by HEATH,NICK
09:14 SUB OUT by HEATH,NICK
09:14 SUB IN by HUNTER,WILL
GOOD 3PTR by HALES,ELIJAH 09:02 68-48 V 20
ASSIST by BROWN,CAMDEN --
FOUL by LILLWITZ,KYLE 08:48
08:48 MISS FT by RADTKE,RICKY

REBOUND DEF by LILLWITZ,KYLE ==
MISS LAYUP by NIEGO,GRANT(in the paint) 08:37
== REBOUND DEF by MILLER,TYLER
08:30 68-50 V 18 GOOD DUNK by RADTKE,RICKY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
== ASSIST by MILLER,TYLER

TURNOVER by BROWN,CAMDEN 08:09
08:09 STEAL by RUBIN,DARREN
08:02 MISS LAYUP by RUBIN,DARREN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CAMDEN =
TURNOVER by HALES,ELIJAH 07:51
07:31 MISS 3PTR by DEAN,SCOTTY
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CAMDEN --
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,CAMDEN(in the paint) 06:58
REBOUND OFF by JACOBS,SAM --
GOOD LAYUP by JACOBS,SAM(in the paint) 06:54 70-50 V 20
06:39 MISS 3PTR by RUBIN,DARREN
REBOUND DEF by NIEGO,GRANT -
GOOD LAYUP by NIEGO,GRANT(in the paint) 06:25 72-50 V 22
06:11 MISS 3PTR by DEAN,SCOTTY
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CAMDEN --
MISS LAYUP by HALES,ELIJAH(in the paint) 05:42
05:42 BLOCK by HUNTER,WILL

= REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,WILL
05:35 72-52 VvV 20 GOOD LAYUP by RUBIN,DARREN(fastbreak)(in the paint)



TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BROWN,CAMDEN
SUB OUT by JACOBS,SAM
SUB OUT by LILLWITZ,KYLE
SUB IN by JACOBSON,RYAN
SUB IN by BACH,BILLY

SUB IN by GOHMANN,GRANT

GOOD FT by NIEGO,GRANT
GOOD FT by NIEGO,GRANT

REBOUND DEF by NIEGO,GRANT

GOOD FT by NIEGO,GRANT
GOOD FT by NIEGO,GRANT

GOOD JUMPER by NIEGO,GRANT(in the paint)

ASSIST by HALES,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by NIEGO,GRANT
MISS 3PTR by NIEGO,GRANT
REBOUND OFF by JACOBSON,RYAN

GOOD LAYUP by JACOBSON,RYAN(in the paint)

FOUL by BACH,BILLY

SUB OUT by NIEGO,GRANT
SUB OUT by HALES,ELIJAH
SUB IN by JOYCE,PATRICK
SUB IN by JACOBS,SAM

REBOUND DEF by JOYCE,PATRICK
TURNOVER by JACOBS,SAM

REBOUND DEF by GOHMANN,GRANT

GOOD FT by JOYCE,PATRICK(fastbreak)
MISS FT by JOYCE,PATRICK(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by GOHMANN,GRANT
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by JACOBS,SAM

SUB IN by NIEGO,NOLAN

GOOD FT by GOHMANN,GRANT

SUB OUT by GOHMANN,GRANT

SUB IN by HENSLEY,IAN

73-52
74-52

75-52
76-52
76-55

78-55

80-55

80-56

81-56

82-56

V21
Vv 22

V 23
V 24
V21

V 23

V 25

V24

V 25

V 26

SUB OUT by RADTKE,RICKY
SUB OUT by RUBIN,DARREN
SUB OUT by HUNTER,WILL
SUB OUT by DEAN,SCOTTY
SUB OUT by MILLER,TYLER
SUB IN by VEGTER,JACK

SUB IN by SMITH,CAMERON
SUB IN by HEATH,NICK

SUB IN by OUELLETTE,CHASE
SUB IN by BURNSIDE,EMMETT

FOUL by BURNSIDE,EMMETT

MISS JUMPER by OUELLETTE,CHASE

FOUL by HEATH,NICK

GOOD 3PTR by HEATH,NICK
ASSIST by BURNSIDE,EMMETT

MISS JUMPER by VEGTER,JACK

MISS 3PTR by BURNSIDE,EMMETT
REBOUND OFF by HEATH,NICK

GOOD FT by HEATH,NICK
MISS FT by HEATH,NICK

MISS 3PTR by HEATH,NICK
REBOUND OFF by BURNSIDE,EMMETT
MISS 3PTR by OUELLETTE,CHASE

FOUL by BURNSIDE,EMMETT
FOUL TECH by BURNSIDE,EMMETT



STEAL by JACOBSON,RYAN

MISS LAYUP by NIEGO,NOLAN(in the paint)

FOUL by JOYCE,PATRICK

SUB OUT by BACH,BILLY
SUB IN by AGLER,CONNOR

TURNOVER by HENSLEY,IAN

REBOUND DEF by JACOBSON,RYAN
TURNOVER by JACOBSON,RYAN
SUB OUT by JACOBSON,RYAN

SUB IN by STIGLICH,JAKOB

FOUL by STIGLICH,JAKOB

REBOUND DEF by NIEGO,NOLAN
TURNOVER by STIGLICH,JAKOB

MISS 3PTR by AGLER,CONNOR

82-57 V25
82-58 V24

82-60 V 22

TURNOVER by HEATH,NICK

REBOUND DEF by BURNSIDE,EMMETT

SUB OUT by SMITH,CAMERON
SUB OUT by HEATH,NICK

SUB OUT by OUELLETTE,CHASE
SUB OUT by BURNSIDE,EMMETT
SUB IN by JACKSON,JAY

SUB IN by ASLESON,TOMMY
SUB IN by KELSEY,BEN

SUB IN by MCKAY,DANNY

GOOD FT by VEGTER,JACK(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by VEGTER,JACK(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by VEGTER,JACK(in the paint)

MISS FT by MCKAY,DANNY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by MCKAY,DANNY

STEAL by ASLESON,TOMMY

GOOI? LAYUP by ASLESON,TOMMY (fastbreak)(in the
paint

REBOUND DEF by KELSEY,BEN



